OODD11223388 ‘‘RRiiggeell SSeerriieess’’ DC Fan - 12, 24, 48V
120x38mm (4.7”x 1.5”)
Frame & Impeller PBT, UL94V-O plastic Available Options:
Tachometer (Frequency
Generator) White Lead
Alarm (Rotation Detector)
Yellow Lead
Thermistor (Thermal Speed

Temperature Range -20C ~ +75C
Life (L10) 65,000 hours (45C)
Model Number Speed
(RPM)
Airflow
(CFM)
Noise
(dB) Volts DC
Voltage
Range
(VDC)
Amps
Max. Static
Pressure
(“H2O)
OD1238-12HB 3000 127 47 12 6 ~ 14 0.60 0.31
OD1238-12MB 2400 101 41 12 6 ~ 14 0.40 0.21
OD1238-12LB 2000 84 37 12 6 ~ 14 0.25 0.15
OD1238-24HB 3000 127 47 24 12 ~ 28 0.40 0.31
OD1238-24MB 2400 101 41 24 12 ~ 28 0.30 0.21
OD1238-24LB 2000 84 37 24 12 ~ 28 0.20 0.15
OD1238-48HB 3000 127 47 48 24 ~ 56 0.20 0.31
OD1238-48MB 2400 101 41 48 24 ~ 56 0.15 0.21
OD1238-48LB 2000 84 37 48 24 ~ 56 0.13 0.15
RoHS Compliant
10557 Metric Drive
Dallas, Texas 75243
214-340-0265